Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Lukas SPICHAL | 02/16/2010 |
| Marketa GEMROTOVA | 02/16/2010 |
| Marek ZATLOUKAL | 02/16/2010 |
| Jitka FREBORTOVA | 02/16/2010 |
| Petr GALUSZKA | 02/16/2010 |
| Tomas WERNER | 02/16/2010 |
| Thomas SCHMULLING | 02/16/2010 |
| Karel DOLEZAL | 02/16/2010 |
| Miroslav STRNAD | 02/16/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Krizkovskeho 8 |
| City: | Olomouc |
| State/Country: | CZECH REPUBLIC |
| Postal Code: | 771 47 |

| Name: | FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Kaiserswertherstr. 16-18 | |
| City: | Berlin | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 14195 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12666189 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0104 \$40 00 12

501115327

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J507-021 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 3

source=assign_DE_J507-021_US#page1.tif source=assign_DE_J507-021_US#page2.tif source=assign_DE_J507-021_US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0105

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J507-021 US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

| | ion of the sum of One Dolla eipt of which is hereby acknow | r (\$1.00) in hand paid, and othe wledged, the undersigned | r good and valuable |
|--|---|---|---|
| | | k ZATLOUKAL, Jitka FREBORTO OLEZAL and Miroslav STRNAD | VA, Petr GALUSZKA, |
| hereby sells, assigns | and transfers to | | |
| (1) UNIVERZITA F 8, 771 47 Olomouc, C | | a Czech Republic corporation, loc | ated at Krizkovskeho |
| (2) FREIE UNIVERS Germany | ITAT BERLIN, a German corp | oration, located at Kaiserwerthersti | <u>r. 16-18, 14195 Berlin,</u> |
| (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled | | | |
| SUBSTITUTED 6-ANILINOPURINE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF CYTOKININ OXIDASE/ DEHYDROGENASE AND PREPARATIONS CONTAINING THESE DERIVATIVES | | | |
| | | TAINING THESE DERIVATIVES | |
| which application was | • | | |
| (a) | executed on the | day of | , 20 |
| (b) | filed on the 22nd given Application Serial No | day of _December 12/666,189 | , 20 <u>09</u> , and |
| including any and all L divisions, reissues, s Patents granted there | substitutes, renewals or cont | nich may be granted therefor and a inuations thereof and any and all l | ny and all extensions, United States Letters |
| | uthorized and requested that that that the | ne Commissioner of Patents and T ssignee. | rademarks issue any |

Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge

PATENT

REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0106

all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

| Signed at | <i>û.m</i> ozcz | , wis <u></u> | day of | |
|--------------|---|---------------|-------------------|------------|
| inventor(s): | 144 | | Burney Worker | |
| | EOKAS/SPICHAU | | Markela GEMROTOVA | 2.55 |
| | Merek ZATLOUKAL | | Jilka EREBORTOVA | |
| £ . | Peir GALUSZKA | iiiaanii | Tomas WERNER | - Linearie |
| | Thomas SCHMULLING Miroslav STRNAD | | Karel DOLEZAL | |
| Witness(es): | 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 | <u>;</u> | <u> Landin</u> | |
| | | | | 1009 |

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT

REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0107

papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Berlin this 16. day of Feb 2010 Inventor(s): Lukas SPICHAL Marketa GEMROTOVA Marek ZATLOUKAL Jitka EREBORTOVA Tomas WERNER Karel DOLEZAL Miroslav STRNAD Witness(es): **RECORD AND RETURN TO: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.** 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 03/10/2010

all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other

PATENT

REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0108